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SUPPLIERS OF AFRICAN MIMOSA EXTRACTS

FORESTAL MIMOSA LIMITED

MIMOSA SOLID EXTRACT

A natural soluble extract with no added chemicals, uniform in quality, pale in colour, low in
salts and sludge formation. Correct tanning conditions give rapid penetration followed by
high tannin fixation.

Ideal for the manufacture of sole, strap, harness, case, upholstery, lining and other
vegetable tanned leathers.

Typical Analysis
SLTCShake
Method

Filter Bell
Method

Tannins
Non-Tannins
Insolubles
Moisture

62.5
21.3
0.2
16.0
100.0

66.0
17.8
0.2
16.0
100.0

Standard Lovibond Tintometer Colour Test
(1 cm cell 0.5% tannin solution)

Red
Yellow
pH at 500 Bkr (6.70 Be)

1.4
2.8
4.9

Acids and Salts

Expressed in Milligram Equivalents to pH 6.5 per litre of liquor at 1000 Bkr (130Be)

Free Acids
Salts
Mineral Ash

30
60
1.2%

Forfurther information please contact:

Forestal Mimosa limited,
2nd Floor, 1 Station Road,

Reading, RG11lG,
United Kingdom

Tel: + 44 (0)118 9718644
Fax: + 44 (0)118 950 3610

E-mail: vegtanning@forestalmimosa.com
Website: www.forestalmimosa.com


