FORESTAL MIMOSA LIMITED

SUPPLIERS OF AFRICAN MIMOSA EXTRACTS

MIMOSA SOLID EXTRACT

A natural soluble extract with no added chemicals, uniform in quality, pale in colour, low in salts and sludge formation. Correct tanning conditions give rapid penetration followed by high tannin fixation.

Ideal for the manufacture of sole, strap, harness, case, upholstery, lining and other vegetable tanned leathers.

Typical Analysis

	SLTC Shake Method	Filter Bell Method
Tannins	62.5	66.0
Non-Tannins	21.3	17.8
Insolubles	0.2	0.2
Moisture	_16.0	16.0
	<u>100.0</u>	<u>100.0</u>

Standard Lovibond Tintometer Colour Test

(1 cm cell 0.5% tannin solution)

Red	1.4
Yellow	2.8
pH at 50° Bkr (6.7° Bé)	4.9

Acids and Salts

Expressed in Milligram Equivalents to pH 6.5 per litre of liquor at 100° Bkr (13° Bé)

Free Acids	30
Salts	60
Mineral Ash	1.2%

For further information please contact:

Forestal Mimosa Limited,	Tel: + 44 (0)118 971 8644
2 nd Floor, 1 Station Road,	Fax: + 44 (0)118 950 3610
Reading, RG11LG,	E-mail: vegtanning@forestalmimosa.com
United Kingdom	Website: www.forestalmimosa.com